

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6933/2009

[From the judgment and order dated 23.12.2008 in Criminal Appeal no.
410 DBA/1994 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh]

MAJOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR. SEC.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. for
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv. for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of appeal, the order dated
11.9.2009 passed by this Court granting bail to the
appellant shall continue to operate.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master