

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 350/2010

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR. SEC.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement qua the appellant is not yet complete. It is, however, complete upon the sole respondent.

Original records have also been received from the Courts below.

No additional documents have been filed by the respondent.

Fresh alternative arrangement notice be issued qua the appellant.

List again on 14.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar