

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 350/2010

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THR. SEC.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 01/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama and
memo of appearance on behalf of the sole appellant.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Bench.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.02.02
17:02:32 IST
Reason: